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ABA HOME HEALTH CARE 
 
Mercy Kungang 

Administrator 

821 Kennedy St., N.W. 

Washington, D.C.  20011 

(202) 722-1725 – Office  

(202) 722-1726 – Fax  
mercyk@abahomehealth.com 

 
ALERE WOMENS & CHILDREN 
HEALTH , LLC 
 
Fern Matthews  

601 Penn Ave., N.W., South Bldg  

Suite 900 

Washington D.C.  20004  

(202) 434-8202 – Office  

(202) 639-8238 – Fax  

Fern.matthews@alere.com 

 

 
ALLIANCE HOME HEALTH CARE & 
EQUIPMENT SVCS, INC 
 
Eskender Mollaligne 

7826 Eastern Ave., N.W.   

Suite 400  

Washington D.C.  20012 

(202) 545-1630– Office  

(202) 545-1645– Fax 

Eskenderm@hotmail.com 

 
AMERICARE-IN-HOME NURSING 
CARE  
 

Kathleen Ammirati 

4000 Albemarle St., N.W.   

Suite 210 

Washington D.C. 20016 

(202) 363-0372-Office 

(703) 912-2090-Fax 

Khammirati@yahoo.com  

 

 
AMERICAN QUALITY HOME CARE 
SERVICES, INC. 
 
Basheer O. Komolafe, RN 

2312 Rhode Island Avenue, N.E. 

Washington, D.C. 20018 

(202) 635-6006-Office 

(202) 636-1879 Fax 

american.quality@yahoo.com 

successinter@aol.com 

 

 
ASAP SERVICES CORPORATION 
 
George Purcell 

 1420 K Street NW, Ste. 7
th

 Floor 

Washington, DC 20005 

(202) 293-2931-Office 

(202) 293-3480 Fax 

Dwilliams@asapservicesdc.com 

gpurcell2@asapservicesdc.com  

BERHAN HOME HEALTH CARE 
AGENCY 
 
Fessha Mollaligan  

7826 Eastern Ave., N.W. 

Suite L1-16 

Washington D.C. 20012 

(202) 723-1100- Office 

(202) 723-3271 Fax 

Fessha@Berhan-hhca.com 

CAPITAL CITY NURSES HEALTH 
CARE SERVICES 
 
Susan Rodgers 

4900 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.  

Suite 220 

Washington, D.C. 20016 

(202) 243-0110-Office 

(202) 362-1510 Fax 

srodgers@capitalcitynurses.com 
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CAPITOL VIEW HOME HEALTH  
 
Steve Kalifa  

1025 Thomas Jefferson ST., N.W. 

Suite 180G 

Washington D.C.  20007 

(202)299-1109- Office 

(202)299-1108 Fax 

capitalmd@yahoo.com    

 

 
COMMUNITY CARE NURSING SVC.  
 
Margaret Collins, RN BSN 

6031 Kansas Avenue N.W. 

Suite 201 

Washington, D.C.  20011 

(202) 545 5040- Office 

(202) 545-5043 Fax 

MCollins@communitycarenursing.net 

 

 
GLOBAL HEALTHCARE SERVICES 
 
Florence Bikundi 

1818 New York Ave., N.E. 

Suite 204 

Washington, D.C.  20002 

(202) 269-4181 - Office 

(202) 269-4184 Fax 

Florencebikundi@globalhealthcs.com 

Florencebikundi@yahoo.com 

 

 

 HEALTH MANAGEMENT, INC (HMI) 
 
Ruth Joseph 

Director of Operation 

1707 L Street N.W.  

Suite 900 

Washington D.C.  20036 

(202)829-1111- Office 

(202)829-9192 Fax 
rjoseph@hmi-usa.com 

  

HSC Home Health Care, LLC. 
 
Patricia S. Austin 

1731 Bunker Hill Road, N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20017 

(202) 635-6146- Office 

(202) 529-1646  FAX (202) 461-3687 FAX  

paustin@hsc-homecare.org 

 

 
HOME CARE PARTNERS 
 
Marla Lahat 

1234 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.  

Suite C-1002 

Washington D.C. 2 0005 

(202) 638-2382- Office 

(202) 638-3169 Fax 

Mlahat@homecarepartners.org 

 

 
HUMAN TOUCH HOME HEALTH 
CARE AGENCY ,INC 
 
Steven Kalisa 

1416 9
th

 St., N.W.  

Washington D.C.  20001 

(202) 483-9111- Office 

(202) 483-8181 Fax 

Ramenu@humantouchhealth.com 

 
IDEAL NURSING SERVICE,INC 
 
Carol Grant-Gordon 

820 Upshur St., N.W., 2
nd

 Floor  

Washington D.C.  20011 

(202) 723-0304- Office 

(202) 723-0367 Fax 

Idealnursing@aol.com 
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IMMACULATE HEALTH CARE 
SERVICE,INC 
 

Rosemarie Sesay  

1818 New York Ave., N.E.  

Suite 228  

Washington, D.C.  20002 

(202) 832-8340- Office 

(202) 832-8341 Fax 

Immaculatecare@aol.com 

 

 
JD NURSING AND MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES,INC  
 
James Ibe 

7826 Eastern Ave., N.W.  

Suite LL18-A 

Washington D.C.  20012 

(202)722-7776- Office 

(202)722-7785 Fax 

jdnursingmanagement@yahoo.com 

  
KBC NURSING AGENCY & HOME 
CARE INC 
 
Christine Williams  

7506 Georgia Ave., N.W. 

Washington D.C.  20012  

(202)291-6973- Office 

(202)291-7018 Fax 

Kbcnursingagency@verizon.net 

 

  

LINAC SERVICE INC. 
 
Nneka Ewelike 

6856 Eastern Ave., N.W.  

Suite 320A 

Washington D.C. 20012 

(202) 541-9844- Office 

(202) 541-9845 Fax 

Linachealthservices@gmail.com 

 

 

 
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES  
 
Heather McDowell 

6856 Eastern Ave., N.W. 

Sutie 220  

Washington D.C. 20012 

(202)545-6980- Office 

(202)545-6981 Fax 

hemcdowe@maxhealth.com  

 
MEDSTAR HEALTH VISITING NURSE 
ASSOCIATION,INC 
 
Jeanette Cosgrove, RN, BS 

Director of Quality/Regulatory 

4061 Powder Mill Road, Suite 210 

Calverton, MD 20705 

 

DC Office-4455 Connecticut Ave NW, B500 

Washington, DC 20008 

 

(202)882-6988- Office 

(202)538-8634- Fax 

Jeanette.Cosgrove@medstar.net 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Immaculatecare@aol.com
mailto:jdnursingmanagement@yahoo.com
mailto:Kbcnursingagency@verizon.net
mailto:Linachealthservices@gmail.com
mailto:hemcdowe@maxhealth.com
mailto:Jeanette.Cosgrove@medstar.net


HOME CARE AGENCY  
BUSINESS LISTING 2013-2014 

 

Revised 10/17/2013 

 

 

 
NURSING ENTERPRISE,INC 
 
Myrtle Gomez 

5101 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Ste. 250 

Washington D.C. 20017 

(202) 526-2400- Office 

(202) 832-0203 Fax 

Mgomez@nursingenterprises.com 

 

 
NURSING UNLIMITED SERVICES, INC. 
 

Teresa Okala 

5140 Nannie Helen Burroughs Ave, NE 

1
st
 Floor 

Washington, DC 20019 

(202)547-2949- Office 

(202)547-5447 Fax 

t.i.nwankwo@gmail.com 

 nussebranch@gmail.com 

  

POTOMAC HOME HEALTH CARE  
 
Laura Simpson 

5255 Loughboro Road, N.W. 

Hayes Hall Bldg # 523 

Washington D.C. 20016 

(301) 896-6998, 6990 

(202) 243-5177- Office 

(301) 896-6275- Fax  

 lsimpson@phhc.org  

bcastellano@phhc.org 
 
 

PREMIER HEALTH SERVICES 
 
Ijeoma Arungwa  

7600 Georgia Ave., N.W.  

Suite 323  

Washington, D.C. 20012 

(202)723-3060- Office 

(202)723-3065-Fax 

iarungwa@phsdc.net 

 

 
PREMIUM SELECTED HOME 
CARE,INC  
 
Linda Hart Davis 

5513 Illinois Ave., N.E. 

Washington, D.C.  20011  

(202) 882-9310- Office 

(202) 882-9374 -Fax 

Hartdavis@msn.com  

 

 
PROFESSIONAL HEALTHCARE 
RESOURCES OF WASH DC 
 
Debora R. Fisher 

1010 Wisconsin Ave., N.W.  

Suite 300  

Washington, D.C. 20007 

(703)752-8731- Office 

(202) 955-8455-Main (202) 289-5461-FAX 

dfisher@phri.com 

 
T & N RELIABLE NURSING CARE  
 
Agnes Nkeng  

3500 18
th

 Street, N.E.  

Washington, D.C. 20018  

(202)529-6510- Office 

(202)529-6570 Fax 

agnesnkeng@tnreliablenursing.com 
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TENDER LOVING CARE d/b/a Amedisys 
 

Amy Sullivan  

1100 H Street NW 

Suite 940 

Washington, D.C.  20005 

(202) 783-7892- Office 

(202) 783-7894 Fax 

amy.sullivan@amedisys.com 

paula.vinson@amedisys.com 

ashley.groccia@amedisys.com   
 
 

 
Ultra Home Health  
 
Patience 0. Oruh 

439 Oneida Place, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20011 

 

(202) 291-7226- Office 

(202) 291-4009 – Fax 

(202) 378-3393 – Alternate  

 
 

Vizion One, Inc. 
 
Abdallah Kitwara 

6856 Eastern Avenue, N.W. 

Suite 350 

Washington, D.C. 20012 

(202) 545-0211- Office 

(240) 751-4156 Fax 

(202) 725-0768 Cell 

(202) 725-0772 Cell – Mr. Kitwara 

akitwara@yahoo.com 

 

 
VMT HOME HEALTH AGENCY 
 

Tippi Hampton 

Clinical Administrator 

901 1
st
 Street N.W. 

Washington, D.C 20001 

(202)282-3008- Office 

(202)282-2057 Fax 

thampton@vmtltc.com 
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